Asia Pacific (1)  510,059  20  473,329  20  36,730

Total Operating Income $ 2,982,782  16.8 % $ 2,630,865  16.0 % $ 351,917

Nine Months Ended
  May 31, 2025 May 31, 2024

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin

Operating
Income

Operating
Margin Increase

Americas (1) $ 4,337,307  17 % $ 3,783,915  16 % $ 553,392

EMEA  2,428,305  13  2,102,472  12  325,833

Asia Pacific (1)  1,410,361  19  1,355,792  19  54,569

Total Operating Income $ 8,175,973  15.7 % $ 7,242,179  14.9 % $ 933,794

(1) During the first quarter of fiscal 2025, our Latin America market unit moved from Growth Markets to North America. With this change, North America became
the Americas market and Growth Markets became the Asia Pacific market. Prior period amounts have been reclassified to conform with the current period
presentation.

10

Accenture plc
Reconciliation of Operating Income, as Reported (GAAP) to Operating Income as Adjusted (Non-GAAP)
(In thousands of U.S. dollars)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended

  May 31, 2025 May 31, 2024

As
Reported
(GAAP)

Operating
Margin
(GAAP)

As
Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Operating
Margin

(Non-GAAP)

Increase
(Decrease)

(Non-GAAP)

Americas (2) $ 1,719,630  19 % $ 1,407,677 $ (3,539) $ 1,404,138  17 % $ 315,492

EMEA  753,093  12  749,859  74,937  824,796  14  (71,703)

Asia Pacific (2)  510,059  20  473,329  6,022  479,351  20  30,708

Total Operating Income $ 2,982,782  16.8 % $ 2,630,865 $ 77,420 $ 2,708,285  16.4 % $ 274,497

Nine Months Ended

  May 31, 2025 May 31, 2024

As
Reported
(GAAP)

Operating
Margin
(GAAP)

As
Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Operating
Margin

(Non-GAAP)

Increase
(Decrease)

(Non-GAAP)

Americas (2) $ 4,337,307  17 % $ 3,783,915 $ 58,376 $ 3,842,291  16 % $ 495,016

EMEA  2,428,305  13  2,102,472  231,302  2,333,774  14  94,531

Asia Pacific (2)  1,410,361  19  1,355,792  42,815  1,398,607  19  11,754

Total Operating Income $ 8,175,973  15.7 % $ 7,242,179 $ 332,493 $ 7,574,672  15.6 % $ 601,301

(1) Costs recorded in connection with our business optimization initiatives, primarily for employee severance.
(2) During the first quarter of fiscal 2025, our Latin America market unit moved from Growth Markets to North America. With this change, North America became

the Americas market and Growth Markets became the Asia Pacific market. Prior period amounts have been reclassified to conform with the current period
presentation.

11

Accenture plc
Reconciliation of Net Income and Diluted Earnings Per Share, as Reported (GAAP), to Net Income and
Diluted Earnings Per Share, as Adjusted (Non-GAAP)
(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share amounts)
(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended

May 31, 2025 May 31, 2024

As Reported
(GAAP)

As Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Operating Income $ 2,982,782 $ 2,630,865 $ 77,420 $ 2,708,285

Operating Margin  16.8 %  16.0 %  0.4 %  16.4 %

Income before income taxes  2,951,139  2,654,370  77,420  2,731,790

Income tax expense  707,176  673,022  23,650  696,672

Net Income $ 2,243,963 $ 1,981,348 $ 53,770 $ 2,035,118

Effective tax rate  24.0 %  25.4 %  30.5 %  25.5 %

Diluted earnings per share (2) $ 3.49 $ 3.04 $ 0.08 $ 3.13

Nine Months Ended
May 31, 2025 May 31, 2024

As Reported
(GAAP)

As Reported
(GAAP)

Business
Optimization (1)

Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Operating Income $ 8,175,973 $ 7,242,179 $ 332,493 $ 7,574,672

Operating Margin  15.7 %  14.9 %  0.7 %  15.6 %

Income before income taxes  8,195,158  7,366,762  332,493  7,699,255

Income tax expense  1,812,564  1,666,231  85,706  1,751,937

Net Income $ 6,382,594 $ 5,700,531 $ 246,787 $ 5,947,318

Effective tax rate  22.1 %  22.6 %  25.8 %  22.8 %

Diluted earnings per share (2) $ 9.90 $ 8.77 $ 0.39 $ 9.16

Amounts in table may not total due to rounding.
(1) Costs recorded in connection with our business optimization initiatives, primarily for employee severance.
(2) The impact of the business optimization costs on diluted earnings per share are presented net of related taxes. The income tax effect was negative $0.04

and negative $0.13 for the three and nine months ended May 31, 2024, respectively. This includes both the current and deferred income tax impact and was
calculated by using the relevant tax rate of the country where the costs were recorded.

12

Accenture plc
Consolidated Balance Sheets